Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	3 - 15 - 2005 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECORD, F	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema	02959332 or the new address(es) below. 2
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s) Pietro Cucchi	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)       0.000         Name: Pietro Cucchi S.p.A.       0.000         Internal Address:       0.000
Execution Date(s) January 25, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	- Street Address: <u>Via Genova 8, 20060 Bussero Ml</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	ltaly
Assignment Merger	City:
Security Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Italy Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
DTESSEM1 00000065 11069503	
40.00 OP	attached? Type Tho
	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
40.00 OP Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
40.00 0P Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
40.00 0P Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Devid E. Henn	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
40.00 0P Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David E. Henn Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card
40.00 0P Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David E. Henn Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents     involved:     1      7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00      Authorized to be charged by credit card     Authorized to be charged to deposit account
40.00 0P Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David E. Henn Internal Address: Shlesinger & Fitzsimmons Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
40.00 0P Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David E. Henn Internal Address: Shlesinger & Fitzsimmons Street Address: 183 East Main Street, Suite 1323	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00         □ Authorized to be charged by credit card         □ Authorized to be charged by credit card         □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         ✓ Enclosed         □ None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card
40.00 0P Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David E. Henn Internal Address: Shlesinger & Fitzsimmons Street Address: 183 East Main Street, Suite 1323 City: Rochester	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date
40.00 0P Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David E. Henn Internal Address: Shlesinger & Fitzsimmons Street Address: 183 East Main Street, Suite 1323 City: Rochester State: New York Zip: 14604	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00         □ Authorized to be charged by credit card         □ Authorized to be charged by credit card         □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         ✓ Enclosed         □ None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card
40.00 0P       Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:David E. Henn         Internal Address:         Shlesinger & Fitzsimmons         Street Address:         183 East Main Street, Suite 1323         City:       Rochester         State: New York       Zip: 14604         Phone Number: 585-325-4618	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date
40.00 0P       Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:David E. Henn         Internal Address:         Shlesinger & Fitzsimmons         Street Address:         183 East Main Street, Suite 1323         City: Rochester         State: New York         Zip: 14604         Phone Number: 585-325-4618         Fax Number: 685-232-5997	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         ✓ Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS,

CUCCHI, Pietro

residing respectively at:

Via Genova 2 20060 Bussero MI Italy

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

"Bar magazine for lathes with bar centering means in the magazine channel"

AND WHEREAS,

PIETRO CUCCHI S.p.A.

with a principal place of business at:

20060 Bussero MI

Via Genova 8

Italy

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

, Ser. No. , preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have her	eunto set our hand this 25th
day of <u>January</u> , 20 <u>05</u> .	
In the presence of:	- Lucelliet vos
Witness: Mothing Jourell	
Witness: llocata	PIETRO GUGCHI S.p.A.
	Via-Gonova, 8-
	Tel 02/05030 - Fax 95039352

PATENT REEL: 016349 FRAME: 0127

**RECORDED: 03/01/2005**